

K.S. Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

OLR NO.61 OF 2023

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO.883 OF 2009

M/s D.I. Steel Private Limited

...Petitioner

And

New Haven Steel Ball Corporation Private Limited (in Liquidation)

Ms. K.H. Mastakar, Advocate for MCGM.

Shanay Shah, Advocate for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Shatrughan Chauhan, Deputy Official Liquidator present.

Ms. Sonali K. i/b Vikey M., Advocate for Ex-Director.

Mr. Rameshwar Wakle, Asstt. Engg. (B/F) 'L' Ward, officer of Corporation present.

Nidhi Salian i/b Apex Law Partners for Ex-Director – Milan Mehta

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATE : 3RD MAY, 2023.

ORDER :

This matter shall not be placed before the Bench, in which

R.I. Chagla, J. is a member.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]