

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO.61 OF 2023
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.883 OF 2009

In the matter of Companies Act, I of 1956;

And

In the matter of

New Haven Steel Ball Corp. Private Limited
(In Liquidation)

M/s.D.I.Steel Private Limited

.. Petitioner

...

Mr.Chandan Kumar, Official Liquidator, present.

Mr.Shanay Shah with Ms.Akanksha Agarwal for the Official Liquidator.

Mr.Rohan Savant with Ms.Nidhi Saliah i/b Apex Law Partners for Milan Mehta, Ex-Director.

Mr.Sharad Bansal i/b Ms.Pranjali Bhandari for Sunil Mehta, Ex-Director.

Mr.B.L.Mangala with Mr.Amardev J. Uniyal for the Claimant Nos.7 and 8.

Mr.Aditya Shiralkar i/b Mr.Vijay Kanoria for Noticee No.4-Kavis Fashions.

...

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 11th AUGUST, 2023

P.C:-

1. Mr.Savant, whose statement was recorded on 14/07/2023 to the effect that the Ex-Director of the company in liquidation is

desirous of placing a scheme, would submit that necessary details have been made available to him by the Official Liquidator recently. He would, therefore, seeks some more time to lay down the foundation to the scheme before the Court.

At his request, time of four weeks is granted.

2. Re-notify to 20/09/2023.

The time to file reply by other noticee is extended by a period of two weeks.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)