



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL ORDINARY APPELLATE JURISDICTION

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 61 OF 2023
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 883 OF 2009

In the matter of M/s. New
Haven Steel Ball Corporation
Pvt. Ltd. (in Liquidation)

M/s. D.I. Steel Pvt. Ltd & Co.

.... Petitioner

Adv. Amardev J. Uninai for Respondent Nos. 7 and 8.
Adv. Rohan Sawant a/w. Nidhi Salian a/w. Apex Law Partners for Ex-director.
Mr. Shanay Shah a/w. Ms. Akanksha Agrawal for Official Liquidator.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 31, 2025

P.C. :

1. As and by way of last chance, the matter is stood over by two weeks. To be listed under the caption for "direction" on **14th August, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]