

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 188 OF 2018
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 883 OF 2009

Official Liquidator

...Applicant

Versus

New Haven Steel Ball Corporation Pvt. Ltd. & Ors

...Respondents

AND
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 196 OF 2017
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 692 OF 2018
IN
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 196 OF 2017
WITH
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 61 OF 2023
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 883 OF 2009

The Official Liquidator High Court Bombay

...Applicant

Versus

New Haven Steel Ball Corporation Pvt. Ltd. & Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Shanay Shah, for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, a/w Sayali Gaikwad, Asst. Official Liquidator.

Ms. Jinal Meghani, i/b A. J. Uniyal for the Respondent Nos.7 &8.

Ms. Nidhi Salian, i/b Apex Law Partners, Ex Director, Milan Mehta.

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE: JUNE 16, 2026

ORDER :

1. Liberty to file the reply to Official Liquidator Report No.61 of 2023 with the Registry. Learned Advocate for Mr. Milan Mehta, Ex-Director seeks a short accommodation to be able to present a scheme for revival of the company. Learned Advocate for the Official Liquidator fairly states that while the liabilities are in the order of approximately Rs.20 crores, the assets in question may be in the order of Rs.100 crores and therefore, it may be fair to permit the scheme for revival to be presented.
2. Towards that end, time for submission of such scheme is extended and granted until July 24, 2026.
3. List on ***July 28, 2026*** under the caption “***For Directions***”. It is made clear that if no scheme is presented by the aforesaid deadline, the pending Official Liquidator Reports would be heard and disposed of.
4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court’s website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]